Provider Type 60 School Based
Reimbursement Schedule

This schedule reflects rate data as of :

8/1/2018

The information contained in the schedule is made available to provide information and is not a guarantee
by the State or the Department or its employees as to the present accuracy of the information contained
herein. For example, coverage as well as an actual rate may have been revised or updated and may no

longer be the same as posted on the website.

This provider type was last subject to a rate review* on :
*Rate review refers to a comprehensive review of all the rates associated with this provider type. In 2017 the NV
Legislature passed Assembly Bill 108 which, starting in 2018, requires NV Medicaid to perform a comprehensive
rate review for each provider type at least once every four years. These reviews may or may not result in changes

to reimbursement amounts.

Notes:

01/2017

Procedure codes with a rate of $0.00 are reimbursed at 62% of Usual and Customary charges unless noted
otherwise in Nevada Medicaid policy.CPT codes, descriptions and other data only are copyright © 2008 American
Medical Association. All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply. CPT is a registered trademark ® of the

American Medical Association.

Proc Code Description Mod Rate Rate Begin Date
80305 DRUG TEST PRSMV DIR OPT OBS 14.21 1/1/2017
80306 DRUG TEST PRSMV INSTRMNT 18.95 1/1/2017
80307 DRUG TEST PRSMV CHEM ANLYZR 75.81 1/1/2017
92507 Speech/hearing therapy GN 66.16 7/1/2009
92508 Speech/hearing therapy GN 64.92 7/1/2009
92521 Evaluation of speech fluency GN 100.70 1/1/2014
92522 Evaluate speech production GN 81.63 1/1/2014
92523 Speech sound lang comprehen GN 169.77 1/1/2014
92523 Speech sound lang comprehen 52 169.77 1/1/2014
92524 Behavral qualit analys voice GN 85.28 1/1/2014
92526 Oral function therapy GN 67.39 7/1/2009
92610 Evaluate swallowing function GN 37.23 7/1/2009
92620 Auditory function 60 min 38.48 7/1/2009
92621 Auditory function + 15 min 9.98 7/1/2009
95831 Limb muscle testing manual GP 25.54 7/1/2009
96101 Psycho testing by psych/phys 79.91 7/1/2009
96110 Developmental screen w/score 11.68 7/14/2010
96116 Neurobehavioral status exam 89.95 7/1/2009
96127 Brief emotional/behav assmt 4.20 1/1/2015
96150 Assess hlth/behave init 22.77 7/1/2009
96151 Assess hlth/behave subseq 22.15 7/1/2009
96152 Intervene hlth/behave indiv 21.23 7/1/2009
96153 Intervene hlth/behave group 4.62 7/1/2009
97010 Hot or cold packs therapy GP 3.38 7/1/2009
97010 Hot or cold packs therapy GO 3.38 7/1/2009
97110 Therapeutic exercises GP 23.08 7/1/2009




Proc Code

97110
97112
97112
97116
97116
97150
97150
97161
97162
97163
97164
97165
97166
97167
97168
97530
97530
97533
97533
97535
97535
97755
97755
97760
97760
97761
97761
97763
99366
99366
99366
99366
99366
99366
99366
99366
99367
99368
99368
99368
99368
99368
99368
99368
99368

Description
Therapeutic exercises
Neuromuscular reeducation
Neuromuscular reeducation
Gait training therapy
Gait training therapy
Group therapeutic procedures
Group therapeutic procedures
PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN
PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN
PT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 45 MIN
PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE
OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN
OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN
OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN
OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE
Therapeutic activities
Therapeutic activities
Sensory integration
Sensory integration
Self care mngment training
Self care mngment training
Assistive technology assess
Assistive technology assess
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAINJ 1ST ENC
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAINJ 1ST ENC
PROSTHETIC TRAINJ 1ST ENC
PROSTHETIC TRAINJ 1ST ENC
Orthc/prostc mgmt sbsq enc
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/pat by hc prof
Team conf w/o pat by phys
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
Team conf w/o pat by hc pro
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GO
GP
GO
GP
GO
GP
GO

GP
GO
GP
GO
GP
GO
GP
GO
GP
GO
GP
GO

D
SA
GP
GO
GN
AM
AH

D
SA
GP
GO
GN
AM
AH

Mod

Rate

23.08
24.00
24.00
19.69
19.69
15.39
15.39
52.19
52.19
52.19
35.52
50.56
50.56
50.56
33.44
28.74
28.74
20.69
20.69
25.85
25.85
26.21
26.21
25.79
25.79
23.53
23.53
42.13
32.12
32.12
36.89
36.89
36.89
32.12
36.89
36.89
47.77
27.07
27.07
27.07
27.07
27.07
27.07
31.10
27.07

Rate Begin Date
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2018
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009



Proc Code
A4221
A4222
A4230
A4231
A4232
A4310
A4311
A4312
A4313
A4316
A4320
A4322
A4333
A4334
A4351
A4353
A4354
A4450
A4452
A4605
A4624
A4625
A4626
A4628
A4629
A5200
A7000
A7002
B4034
B4035
B4036
G0515
K0552
K0601
K0602
K0603
K0604
K0605
Q3014
T1001
T1002
T1003
V5008
V5010
V5011

Description
SUPP NON-INSULIN INF CATH/WK
Infusion supplies with pump
Infus insulin pump non needl|
Infusion insulin pump needle
Syringe w/needle insulin 3cc
Insert tray w/o bag/cath
Catheter w/o bag 2-way latex
Cath w/o bag 2-way silicone
Catheter w/bag 3-way
Cath w/drainage 3-way
Irrigation tray
Irrigation syringe
Urinary cath anchor device
Urinary cath leg strap
Straight tip urine catheter
Intermittent urinary cath
Cath insertion tray w/bag
Non-waterproof tape

Waterproof tape
Trach suction cath close sys NU
Tracheal suction tube NU

Trach care kit for new trach

Tracheostomy cleaning brush

Oropharyngeal suction cath NU
Tracheostomy care kit

Percutaneous catheter anchor

Disposable canister for pump NU
Tubing used w suction pump NU
Enter feed supkit syr by day

Enteral feed supp pump perd

Enteral feed sup kit grav by

Cognitive skills development

SUP/EXT NON-INS INF PUMP SYR NU
Repl batt silver oxide 1.5 v NU
Repl batt silver oxide 3 v NU
Repl batt alkaline 1.5 v NU
Repl batt lithium 3.6 v NU
Repl batt lithium 4.5 v NU

TELEHEALTH FACILITY FEE
Nursing assessment/evaluatn

Rn services up to 15 minutes
LPN/LVN SERVICES UP TO 15MIN
Hearing screening

Assessment for hearing aid
Hearing aid fitting/checking
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Mod

Rate

22.01
42.81
10.07
5.10
2.61
8.54
16.39
19.94
20.48
31.39
5.90
3.37
2.44
5.44
2.01
7.74
13.05
0.09
0.40
18.13
2.91
7.28
3.08
4.03
5.11
12.48
8.54
4.23
5.66
10.79
7.39
24.81
2.75
1.20
6.84
0.61
6.57
15.74
24.24
15.16
19.70
12.50
45.68
59.80
11.18

Rate Begin Date
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2018
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

12/1/2015
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
6/1/2009
6/1/2009
1/1/1980



Proc Code
V5030
V5040
V5050
V5060
V5070
V5080
V5090
V5100
V5110
V5120
V5130
V5140
V5150
V5160
V5170
V5180
V5190
V5200
V5210
V5220
V5230
V5240
V5241
V5242
V5243
V5244
V5245
V5246
V5247
V5248
V5249
V5250
V5251
V5252
V5253
V5254
V5255
V5256
V5257
V5258
V5259
V5260
V5261
V5262
V5263

Description
Body-worn hearing aid air
Body-worn hearing aid bone
Hearing aid monaural in ear
Behind ear hearing aid
Glasses air conduction
Glasses bone conduction
Hearing aid dispensing fee
Body-worn bilat hearing aid
Hearing aid dispensing fee
Body-worn binaur hearing aid
In ear binaural hearing aid
Behind ear binaur hearing ai
Glasses binaural hearing aid
Dispensing fee binaural
Within ear cros hearing aid
Behind ear cros hearing aid
Glasses cros hearing aid
Cros hearing aid dispens fee
In ear bicros hearing aid
Behind ear bicros hearing ai
Glasses bicros hearing aid
Dispensing fee bicros
Dispensing fee, monaural
Hearing aid, monaural, cic
Hearing aid, monaural, itc
Hearing aid, prog, mon, cic
Hearing aid, prog, mon, itc
Hearing aid, prog, mon, ite
Hearing aid, prog, mon, bte
Hearing aid, binaural, cic
Hearing aid, binaural, itc
Hearing aid, prog, bin, cic
Hearing aid, prog, bin, itc
Hearing aid, prog, bin, ite
Hearing aid, prog, bin, bte
Hearing id, digit, mon, cic
Hearing aid, digit, mon, itc
Hearing aid, digit, mon, ite
Hearing aid, digit, mon, bte
Hearing aid, digit, bin, cic
Hearing aid, digit, bin, itc
Hearing aid, digit, bin, ite
Hearing aid, digit, bin, bte
Hearing aid, disp, monaural
Hearing aid, disp, binaural
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Mod

Rate
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
234.09
700.00
468.18
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
468.18
700.00
700.00
700.00
468.18
700.00
700.00
700.00
468.18
234.09
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
350.00
700.00

Rate Begin Date
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1982
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/2002
1/1/1980
1/1/2002



Proc Code
V5264
V5265
V5266
V5267

Description
Ear mold/insert
Ear mold/insert, disp
Battery for hearing device
Hearing aid sup/access/dev
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Mod Rate
30.00
22.00
6.00
0.00

Rate Begin Date

7/1/2006
1/1/1980
1/1/1980
1/1/1980



